OKEECHOBEE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD POLICIES

In accordance with the Administrative Procedures Act, Chapter 120, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Okeechobee County School Board will consider amendment or adoption of the School Board policies listed below at their meeting on Tuesday, June 14, 2016, at 6:00 p.m., in Room 303 of the School Board Administrative Office at 700 S.W. 2nd Avenue, Okeechobee. Copies of the proposed amendments are available in the Superintendent's Office, Room 307, 700 S.W. 2nd Avenue, Okeechobee.

Amendment of Board Policy 6.16 Substitute Teachers

- I. This policy provides employment requirements for substitute teachers.
- II. The proposed amendment allows for employment of FRS retirees as allowed by law.
- III. Legal authority for this policy is F.S. 1001.41, 1012.22, 1012.23. Laws implemented are F.S. 121.091, 1001.43, 1012.32, 1012.35, 1012.36, 1012.39, 1012.55, 1012.56; 60S-4.012.
- IV. This policy amendment will not affect individuals from an economic standpoint.

Amendment of Board Policy 6.56 Professional Ethics

- I. This policy addresses expectations for employees in accordance with the *Principles of Professional Conduct for the Education Profession in Florida*.
- II. The proposed amendment brings policy into agreement with current statutes.
- III. Legal authority for this policy is F.S. 1001.41, 1001.42. Laws implemented are F.S. 112.313, 112.3142, 1001.42, 1012.01, 1012.22, 1012.27, 1012.796; 6A-10.081.
- IV. This policy amendment will not affect individuals from an economic standpoint.